U.S. District Court Western District of Pennsylvania (Pittsburgh) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:22-cv-01466-CCW-PLD

AUGMON v. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Assigned to: Judge Christy Criswell Wiegand Referred to: Magistrate Judge Patricia L. Dodge

Demand: \$40,000

Case in other court: ALLEGHENY COUNTY,

MJ-5232-TR-16-02022

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Plaintiff

CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III

Date Filed: 10/17/2022 Date Terminated: 11/16/2022 Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Nature of Suit: 440 Civil Rights: Other

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

represented by CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III

PO Box 161132

SACRAMENTO, CA 95816 Email: charlesaugmon@gmail.com

PRO SE

V.

Defendant

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
10/17/2022	1	MOTION for Leave to Proceed in forma pauperis by CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III. (Attachments: # 1 Complaint lodged pending disposition of IFP Motion, # 2 Civil Cover Sheet) (ctb) Main document removed from public view due to identification of a minor child. Modified on 10/18/2022 (mqe). (Entered: 10/17/2022)
10/19/2022	2	Remark: Notice of Filing of Notice of Removal lodged pending filing status and Motion to Proceed In Forma Pauperis (ctb) (Entered: 10/19/2022)
10/21/2022	3	ORDER granting 1 MOTION for Leave to Proceed in forma pauperis by CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III. The Clerk of Court is directed to file the lodged Complaint 1. Signed by Magistrate Judge Patricia L. Dodge on 10/21/2022. Text—only entry; no PDF document will issue. This text—only entry constitutes the Order of the Court or Notice on the matter. (mqe) (Entered: 10/21/2022)
10/21/2022	<u>4</u>	COMPLAINT against COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA filed by CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III. (ctb) (Entered: 10/21/2022)
10/25/2022	<u>5</u>	REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION that 4 COMPLAINT against COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA filed by CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III be dismissed. Objections to R&R for Unregistered ECF Users due by 11/14/2022. Signed by Magistrate Judge Patricia L. Dodge on 10/25/2022. (mqe) (Entered: 10/25/2022)
10/25/2022		Judge Christy Criswell Wiegand presiding and Magistrate Judge Patricia L. Dodge referred. Motions referred to Patricia L. Dodge. (jma) (Entered: 10/25/2022)
11/16/2022	<u>6</u>	OBJECTIONS to <u>5</u> Report and Recommendation by CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Envelope) (ctb) (Entered: 11/16/2022)
11/16/2022	7	ORDER ADOPTING <u>5</u> Report and Recommendations. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT Plaintiff's <u>4</u> Complaint is DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE, and the <u>5</u> Report and Recommendations is adopted as the Opinion of the District Court. Signed by Judge Christy Criswell Wiegand on 11/16/2022. (jmm) (Entered: 11/16/2022)

11/16/2022	_	JUDGMENT pursuant to Rule 58 entered in favor of Defendant COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA and against Plaintiff CHARLES RAY AUGMON, III. Clerk is to mark this case CLOSED. Signed by Judge Christy Criswell Wiegand on 11/16/2022. (jmm) (Entered: 11/16/2022)
------------	---	---